GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2366
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2009

TRAINING TO POLICE PERSONNEL
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any training is imparted to police personnel for interacting with the citizens in a polite and responsive way; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIAJAY MAKEN)

(a) to (b): Police being a state subject, training of state police personnel is primarily the responsibility of the state government.
However, efforts of states are being supplemented by the Central Government through training of their police officers in India and
abroad. Requisite modules on development of soft skills, behaviour and human rights are included in the basic training of police
personnel as well as in-service training programmes.
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